
Landesmeisterschaft 2023 Deep in the West (3) - Landesmeisterschaft Western BDS LV4 2023 (30.09.23): Category Winners by Time

1880 Black Powder

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Skinner 1880BP 321,21 43,95 52,69 51,92 56,72 68,18 47,75

2 Delgado 1880BP 327,73 50,43 67,02 54,24 49,46 52,39 54,19

1880 Smokeless

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Waterboy 1880NC 274,67 45,70 52,75 46,21 37,48 52,60 39,93

2 Mountain Rooster 1880NC 414,64 63,12 71,89 56,66 88,03 71,48 63,46

49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Slow Hand Don 49er 150,60 21,92 26,94 31,55 24,35 26,20 19,64

2 TriggerHappyChris 49er 188,89 19,47 45,17 37,19 26,69 29,99 30,38

3 Stone River 49er 199,85 28,12 48,92 29,63 27,06 40,54 25,58

4 Tom Gotagun 49er 239,64 36,61 34,52 45,17 32,75 55,78 34,81

5 Mr. Sandman 49er 250,19 34,03 57,43 39,86 35,62 51,12 32,13

6 Roofer 49er 316,22 47,98 78,57 49,68 44,41 52,32 43,26

7 Fred 66 49er 325,66 43,21 58,66 38,93 58,95 74,01 51,90

8 Screaming Hawk 49er 359,08 48,43 57,43 59,55 60,27 75,58 57,82

9 Big Mouth 49er 373,32 51,13 76,11 96,96 41,53 59,38 48,21

10 Tom Outlaw 49er 383,94 50,79 78,22 54,36 83,20 62,50 54,87

B-Western

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Bernie BW 232,33 28,38 55,09 33,35 32,49 43,12 39,90
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Landesmeisterschaft 2023 Deep in the West (3) - Landesmeisterschaft Western BDS LV4 2023 (30.09.23): Category Winners by Time

Classic Cowboy

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Johnny B. CC 282,82 43,02 44,54 57,26 45,43 59,68 32,89

2 Slim Hip CC 312,05 46,57 50,58 54,72 48,48 78,16 33,54

3 Taxman CC 315,77 48,18 54,54 49,69 53,23 56,66 53,47

4 Revenant CC 365,86 48,97 58,72 60,64 78,04 69,15 50,34

Cowboy (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 BigBoreBen COW 184,02 14,79 20,06 39,13 43,66 37,88 28,50

2 Sundance.45 COW 343,98 50,22 64,30 57,30 63,95 58,74 49,47

Cowgirl (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Linda Lou CG 185,67 25,23 44,77 36,35 30,12 30,36 18,84

Elder Statesman (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Lash LaRue ES 154,21 20,64 27,38 30,24 24,71 26,23 25,01

2 Wheel Gunner ES 167,97 23,34 36,32 23,91 28,89 27,52 27,99

3 Montana ES 291,59 40,36 68,98 35,39 38,48 47,45 60,93

4 Silver Star ES 372,15 52,34 89,63 69,19 65,21 53,57 42,21

5 DjangoJo ES 451,27 76,24 66,50 85,99 64,10 80,40 78,04

6 Shooting Wolf ES 779,71 114,96 160,00 125,66 139,68 137,92 101,49

Frontier Cartridge Duelist

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Äxel FCD 421,06 42,11 89,68 110,39 74,34 63,29 41,25
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Landesmeisterschaft 2023 Deep in the West (3) - Landesmeisterschaft Western BDS LV4 2023 (30.09.23): Category Winners by Time

Frontiersman

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Archangel F 355,45 43,25 61,68 92,87 44,36 64,68 48,61

2 Cheyenne Wolf F 605,74 73,39 128,57 97,53 89,60 98,03 118,62

Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Gold Digger GF 189,25 33,76 47,33 32,25 24,77 26,40 24,74

2 Stain Less Steel GF 200,82 33,61 30,95 32,97 35,93 31,36 36,00

3 Maddox GF 388,31 63,53 52,22 52,41 93,27 60,04 66,84

Lady 49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Quick Sister L49 216,48 37,73 33,61 39,53 46,44 32,84 26,33

2 Black Roses L49 319,35 48,37 53,33 51,83 66,92 53,91 44,99

3 Gold Feather L49 371,85 53,60 74,49 60,71 67,25 61,69 54,11

Lady B-Western

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Snow Fox BWL 309,10 47,35 71,13 49,55 44,27 56,69 40,11

Lady Frontier Cartridge

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Sunshine LFC 492,49 75,75 84,47 85,27 98,13 72,31 76,56

Lady Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Tina Tax LS 538,63 83,51 101,20 103,31 86,61 98,80 65,20

Lady Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Rifle Queen LSS 306,85 41,54 77,18 50,56 45,56 44,65 47,36
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Landesmeisterschaft 2023 Deep in the West (3) - Landesmeisterschaft Western BDS LV4 2023 (30.09.23): Category Winners by Time

Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Hawkins S 176,49 26,36 34,04 34,44 25,63 32,48 23,54

2 Preacher S 185,27 20,35 29,29 51,06 25,21 29,82 29,54

3 Old Mummy S 229,29 35,40 44,64 43,48 35,15 44,04 26,58

4 Doc Serious S 263,21 36,67 44,72 48,05 42,91 55,18 35,68

5 Mad Doc S 325,18 53,85 80,21 48,61 49,38 50,99 42,14

6  Lee Marlin S 448,78 61,31 102,41 62,40 82,29 81,66 58,71

7 Indianer Joe S 547,16 82,80 107,69 81,83 83,01 115,58 76,25

Senior Classic Cowboy (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Big Balls Bodo SCC 370,02 50,55 70,50 55,23 69,67 66,70 57,37

Senior Duelist (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Buckaroo Man SD 322,76 45,02 55,44 57,53 58,10 58,48 48,19

Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Deadshot SS 271,98 57,10 49,07 42,10 45,54 43,71 34,46

2 Banjo SS 286,34 40,98 46,93 64,82 58,29 39,35 35,97

3 Old Grey Wolf SS 489,66 119,86 67,35 50,10 150,00 52,09 50,26

Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 The Chosen One WRA 235,31 34,87 42,56 35,25 37,18 50,42 35,03

2 Runner Mike WRA 285,57 37,73 51,60 47,12 49,07 56,21 43,84
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Landesmeisterschaft 2023 Deep in the West (3) - Landesmeisterschaft Western BDS LV4 2023 (30.09.23): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Slow Hand Don 49er 150,60 21,92 26,94 31,55 24,35 26,20 19,64

2 Lash LaRue ES 154,21 20,64 27,38 30,24 24,71 26,23 25,01

3 Wheel Gunner ES 167,97 23,34 36,32 23,91 28,89 27,52 27,99

4 Hawkins S 176,49 26,36 34,04 34,44 25,63 32,48 23,54

5 BigBoreBen COW 184,02 14,79 20,06 39,13 43,66 37,88 28,50

6 Preacher S 185,27 20,35 29,29 51,06 25,21 29,82 29,54

7 Linda Lou CG 185,67 25,23 44,77 36,35 30,12 30,36 18,84

8 TriggerHappyChris 49er 188,89 19,47 45,17 37,19 26,69 29,99 30,38

9 Gold Digger GF 189,25 33,76 47,33 32,25 24,77 26,40 24,74

10 Stone River 49er 199,85 28,12 48,92 29,63 27,06 40,54 25,58

11 Stain Less Steel GF 200,82 33,61 30,95 32,97 35,93 31,36 36,00

12 Quick Sister L49 216,48 37,73 33,61 39,53 46,44 32,84 26,33

13 Old Mummy S 229,29 35,40 44,64 43,48 35,15 44,04 26,58

14 Bernie BW 232,33 28,38 55,09 33,35 32,49 43,12 39,90

15 The Chosen One WRA 235,31 34,87 42,56 35,25 37,18 50,42 35,03

16 Tom Gotagun 49er 239,64 36,61 34,52 45,17 32,75 55,78 34,81

17 Mr. Sandman 49er 250,19 34,03 57,43 39,86 35,62 51,12 32,13

18 Doc Serious S 263,21 36,67 44,72 48,05 42,91 55,18 35,68

19 Deadshot SS 271,98 57,10 49,07 42,10 45,54 43,71 34,46

20 Waterboy 1880NC 274,67 45,70 52,75 46,21 37,48 52,60 39,93

21 Johnny B. CC 282,82 43,02 44,54 57,26 45,43 59,68 32,89

22 Runner Mike WRA 285,57 37,73 51,60 47,12 49,07 56,21 43,84

23 Banjo SS 286,34 40,98 46,93 64,82 58,29 39,35 35,97

24 Montana ES 291,59 40,36 68,98 35,39 38,48 47,45 60,93

25 Rifle Queen LSS 306,85 41,54 77,18 50,56 45,56 44,65 47,36

26 Snow Fox BWL 309,10 47,35 71,13 49,55 44,27 56,69 40,11

27 Slim Hip CC 312,05 46,57 50,58 54,72 48,48 78,16 33,54

28 Taxman CC 315,77 48,18 54,54 49,69 53,23 56,66 53,47
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Landesmeisterschaft 2023 Deep in the West (3) - Landesmeisterschaft Western BDS LV4 2023 (30.09.23): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

29 Roofer 49er 316,22 47,98 78,57 49,68 44,41 52,32 43,26

30 Black Roses L49 319,35 48,37 53,33 51,83 66,92 53,91 44,99

31 Skinner 1880BP 321,21 43,95 52,69 51,92 56,72 68,18 47,75

32 Buckaroo Man SD 322,76 45,02 55,44 57,53 58,10 58,48 48,19

33 Mad Doc S 325,18 53,85 80,21 48,61 49,38 50,99 42,14

34 Fred 66 49er 325,66 43,21 58,66 38,93 58,95 74,01 51,90

35 Delgado 1880BP 327,73 50,43 67,02 54,24 49,46 52,39 54,19

36 Sundance.45 COW 343,98 50,22 64,30 57,30 63,95 58,74 49,47

37 Archangel F 355,45 43,25 61,68 92,87 44,36 64,68 48,61

38 Screaming Hawk 49er 359,08 48,43 57,43 59,55 60,27 75,58 57,82

39 Revenant CC 365,86 48,97 58,72 60,64 78,04 69,15 50,34

40 Big Balls Bodo SCC 370,02 50,55 70,50 55,23 69,67 66,70 57,37

41 Gold Feather L49 371,85 53,60 74,49 60,71 67,25 61,69 54,11

42 Silver Star ES 372,15 52,34 89,63 69,19 65,21 53,57 42,21

43 Big Mouth 49er 373,32 51,13 76,11 96,96 41,53 59,38 48,21

44 Tom Outlaw 49er 383,94 50,79 78,22 54,36 83,20 62,50 54,87

45 Maddox GF 388,31 63,53 52,22 52,41 93,27 60,04 66,84

46 Mountain Rooster 1880NC 414,64 63,12 71,89 56,66 88,03 71,48 63,46

47 Äxel FCD 421,06 42,11 89,68 110,39 74,34 63,29 41,25

48  Lee Marlin S 448,78 61,31 102,41 62,40 82,29 81,66 58,71

49 DjangoJo ES 451,27 76,24 66,50 85,99 64,10 80,40 78,04

50 Old Grey Wolf SS 489,66 119,86 67,35 50,10 150,00 52,09 50,26

51 Sunshine LFC 492,49 75,75 84,47 85,27 98,13 72,31 76,56

52 Tina Tax LS 538,63 83,51 101,20 103,31 86,61 98,80 65,20

53 Indianer Joe S 547,16 82,80 107,69 81,83 83,01 115,58 76,25

54 Cheyenne Wolf F 605,74 73,39 128,57 97,53 89,60 98,03 118,62

55 Shooting Wolf ES 779,71 114,96 160,00 125,66 139,68 137,92 101,49
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